
PTO 
Parent Teacher Organization supporting Borromeo Academy.
Molly Fleming - mfleming@stcharleskc.com

St. James Place 
Monthly meal service in the St. James kitchen.
Marius Hubbell - mariush@hotmail.com

St. Joseph Table 
Preparing and presenting the annual Feast of St. Joseph at 
Saint Charles. Louis Pollina - louispollina1972@gmail.com & 
Rose Biondo - roseb62@att.net

Breakfast At Borromeo 
Monthly breakfast gathering for parish and school families.
Kelly Shulze - kelstar59@yahoo.com
 
Faith and Feast 
Annual Gala benefiting Borromeo Academy.
Monica Hiser - hisermonica@gmail.com

Christ The Shepherd

Borromeo Academy Alumni
Maintains connections to past and present school alums.
Candace Stracener - cstracener@stcharleskc.com

Boy Scouts
Provides young people character development and values-
based leadership training. Alan Hiegert - ahiegert@gmail.com

Communications
Parish and school communications (web, email, video, social 
media and print). Lane Lucas - llucas@stcharleskc.com

St. Charlie’s Angels 
Saint Charles Women’s Group for ages 18 and above.
Jenny Sanborn - jennysanborn@gmail.com

Girl Scouts 
Helping girls discover fun, friendship, and enrichment.
Andrea Peasel - andrea_j_hutchinson@yahoo.com

Hispanic Ministry 
Support, leadership and counsel for our Hispanic parishioners 
and faith community. Isaac Navarro - yeshuasonyv@gmail.com

Journey to New Life 
Nonprofit social service helping men and women return to the 
community from state or federal prison. William Cowper -
waterbill85@gmail.com

Music Ministry 
Mass cantors, singers, instrumentalists, and choir members.
Jonathon Davis - jdavis@stcharleskc.com

Christ The Servant

Bereavement Support 
Spiritual and moral support to families experiencing the loss of 
a loved one. Marius Hubbell - mariush@hotmail.com

Food Pantry 
Provides food to the needy in our community.  
Mary Bulman-Griggs - mbg627@yahoo.com

Funeral Luncheons 
Funeral Mass meal preparation, serving, and clean-up.
Doris Meyer - dorismeyer1933@gmail.com & Meredith Williams 
-  frauwills98@gmail.com

Guatemala Task Force 
Programs of Hope for the people of Guatemala.
Mary Ann Glenski - jeglenski@aol.com

Homebound 
Special care to the sick and infirmed. Brings the Eucharist to 
those unable to attend Mass due to illness.  Linda Jankowski - 
jankowski1@msn.com

Homeless 
Support and life essentials to our homeless community.
William Cowper - waterbill85@gmail.com

Hospital 
Brings the Eucharist to Catholics at North Kansas City Hospital.
Linda Jankowski - jankowski1@msn.com

Hospitality 
Welcomes and greets Mass attendees. Assists with distribution 
of Eucharist and other special Mass needs.
Barb Liles - bliles@stcharleskc.com

Knights of Columbus 
Membership organization open to Catholic men.
Tim Laird - trlaird@me.com

Landscape and Gardens 
Landscaping and gardening for the church and campus.
Matt Stewart - mattstewart480@gmail.com
 
Lenten Fish Fry 
Fish fry dinners presented at Saint Charles during Lent.
Reynold Tomes - rtomes3209@gmail.com
 
Our Bag 
Annual Food collection drive benefiting Bishop Sullivan 
Center’s efforts to feed needy families.
Diane & Jeff Jeffries - thejeffries4@sbcglobal.net

Saint Charles Borromeo Ministries
Christ The: Servant, Shepherd, Teacher, and Priest.
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Rite of Christian Initiation of Adults (RCIA) 
The process of initiation into the Catholic Community of Faith. 
Deacon Joe Whiston - jwhiston@stcharleskc.com

Public School of Religion (PSR) 
Fostering a child’s relationship with God. 
Bill Stump - psr@stcharleskc.com

Christ The Priest

Altar Servers 
Assists the priest during Mass. 4th grade through college youth. 
Susan Davis - dennyandsusan1@yahoo.com

Eucharistic Adoration 
Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament each month.
Patty Priestley - patricejo830@gmail.com & Faith Pugh - 
fpugh53@hotmail.com

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion (EMHC)
Assists with distribution of the Eucharist during Mass and Holy 
Days of Obligation. Barb Liles - bliles@stcharleskc.com

Lectors 
Reading the Word of God during Mass and Holy Days of 
Obligation. Barb Liles - bliles@stcharleskc.com

Sacristans 
Prepares the Church and Sanctuary for Mass.
Bill Stump - bstump3414@gmail.com

Deacons 
Any man who feels God may be calling him to a life of service.
Father Sunoj Thomas, Pastor (816) 436-0880

Liturgical Art & Environment 
Preparing, decorating, and caring for the church and Gathering 
Space liturgical environment. Dana Schwartz - 
schwartz818@kc.rr.com

Men of Valor, Protectors of the Cross (MVP) 
Parish Men’s Group meeting for faith insight and discussion.
Mark Trujillo - markandstephtrujillo@yahoo.com

Respect Life 
Advocacy for the sanctity and dignity of all human life.
Karen Schmidt - kk5780@swbell.net

Rosary 
Prays the Rosary in Church each Saturday prior to 4 pm Mass.
Theresa Byron - treeberry25@gmail.com

SCB Friendly Club 
Senior social group meeting each month for 9 am Mass 
followed by a potluck brunch. Larry & Marilyn Grutt  -  
larry.grutt@gmail.com

Team Rebuilt 
A service team dedicated to rebuilding and revitalizing the 
parish. Mark Tomes - m.tomes31773@gmail.com

That Man Is You 
Study and discussion group (open to men over 18) focusing on 
men’s development in the modern world.
Steve Gaul - svgaul@gmail.com

Wedding Coordination 
Preparation and implementation of wedding ceremonies at 
Saint Charles. Cathy Quiason - cquiason@gmail.com & 
Carol Clifton - carol.clifton20@yahoo.com

Youth & Camp Savio 
Saint Charles youth education and activities.
Chris & Molly Berg - mollyandcj@sbcglobal.net

Pastoral Council 
A consultative body appointed by the Pastor recommending 
practical conclusions to issues impacting parishioners.

Finance Council 
A consultative body appointed by the Pastor to advise him and 
the Pastoral Council on the parish financial affairs.

Flame of Love Rosary 
Meets every Wednesday for spiritual discussion followed by 
the Rosary. Patty Priestley - patricejo830@gmail.com & 
Faith Pugh - fpugh53@hotmail.com

Christ The Teacher

Borromeo Academy 
Support for school events, instruction, and supplies.
Candace Stracener - cstracener@stcharleskc.com

Tuesday Adult Formation 
Adult Bible and faith formation studies on select Tuesdays.
Marius Hubbell - mariush@hotmail.com

Marian Sacramentals and Books 
Religious books & sacramentals available at the parish.
Patty Priestley - patricejo830@gmail.com & Faith Pugh -  
fpugh53@hotmail.com

Thursday Bible Study 
Adult Bible and faith formation studies on select Thursdays.
Rose Biondo - roseb62@att.net

If you have further questions, or would like 
to become a part of a Saint Charles Ministry, 
please contact the listed Leader or call the 
Parish Office at (816) 436-0880.
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